

Prompt First Action Report table for fiscal-year 2018

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Insurance companies	2018	17,704	15,661	88.5%
	2017	17,009	15,124	88.9%
	2016	17,274	15,233	88.2%
	2015	17,232	15,147	87.9%
	2014	17,690	15,541	87.9%
Self-insured employers	2018	6,148	5,812	94.5%
	2017	6,040	5,728	94.8%
	2016	6,133	5,848	95.4%
	2015	6,327	6,018	95.1%
	2014	6,426	6,062	94.3%
All companies	2018	23,852	21,473	90.0%
	2017	23,049	20,852	90.5%
	2016	23,407	21,081	90.1%
	2015	23,559	21,165	89.8%
	2014	24,116	21,603	89.6%

Insurance Companies

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Accident Fund Group	2018	344	271	78.8%
	2017	262	225	85.9%
	2016	183	160	87.4%
	2015	196	170	86.7%
	2014	216	166	76.9%
Ace USA (part of Chubb Group of Insurance Companies)	2018	1,556	1,413	90.8%
	2017	1,413	1,274	90.2%
	2016	1,448	1,281	88.5%
	2015	1,336	1,192	89.2%
	2014	1,284	1,141	88.9%
ACIG Insurance Company (part of American Contractors Insurance Group)	2018	8	7	87.5%
	2017	7	6	85.7%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	6	5	83.3%
	2014	5	5	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Acuity	2018	195	178	91.3%
	2017	233	215	92.3%
	2016	215	196	91.2%
	2015	252	236	93.7%
	2014	276	235	85.1%
Advantage Workers Compensation Insurance Company	2018	2	1	50.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
AIX Group (part of Hanover Insurance Group)	2018	3	2	66.7%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	4	2	50.0%
	2015	1	0	0.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Allied Group (part of Nationwide Group)	2018	64	57	89.1%
	2017	39	34	87.2%
	2016	34	28	82.4%
	2015	32	30	93.8%
	2014	21	18	85.7%
American Family Insurance Group	2018	54	48	88.9%
	2017	77	67	87.0%
	2016	85	74	87.1%
	2015	71	63	88.7%
	2014	115	105	91.3%
American International Group	2018	1,082	967	89.4%
	2017	1,211	1,105	91.2%
	2016	1,351	1,209	89.5%
	2015	1,464	1,309	89.4%
	2014	1,452	1,328	91.5%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
American Interstate Insurance Company (part of Amerisafe Insurance Group)	2018	105	91	86.7%
	2017	125	110	88.0%
	2016	123	108	87.8%
	2015	121	102	84.3%
	2014	117	106	90.6%
American Mining Insurance Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	4	3	75.0%
	2016	5	4	80.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
American National Property & Casualty Company	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Amerisure Companies	2018	115	110	95.7%
	2017	147	132	89.8%
	2016	128	118	92.2%
	2015	101	91	90.1%
	2014	63	60	95.2%
AmTrust Group	2018	511	336	65.8%
	2017	557	417	74.9%
	2016	585	417	71.3%
	2015	527	396	75.1%
	2014	343	260	75.8%
Arch Insurance Group	2018	193	170	88.1%
	2017	139	119	85.6%
	2016	141	126	89.4%
	2015	145	132	91.0%
	2014	116	106	91.4%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Argo Group (formerly Argonaut Group)	2018	9	6	66.7%
	2017	3	1	33.3%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	2	1	50.0%
	2014	2	1	50.0%
Armour Insurance Group (formerly reported under OneBeacon Insurance Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	3	2	66.7%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	1	0	0.0%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Atlantic Specialty Companies (formerly reported under OneBeacon Insurance Group - part of Intact Financial Corporation)	2018	32	31	96.9%
	2017	28	20	71.4%
	2016	24	23	95.8%
	2015	38	36	94.7%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Austin Mutual Insurance Company (reported under The Main Street America Group as of 2017)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Auto-Owners Insurance Group	2018	380	339	89.2%
	2017	391	349	89.3%
	2016	431	380	88.2%
	2015	465	408	87.7%
	2014	481	413	85.9%
Baldwin & Lyons Group	2018	31	21	67.7%
	2017	18	15	83.3%
	2016	9	6	66.7%
	2015	16	12	75.0%
	2014	36	25	69.4%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Benchmark Insurance Company	2018	20	14	70.0%
	2017	16	15	93.8%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Berkley Mid-Atlantic Group (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Berkley Net Underwriters (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	5	3	60.0%
	2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Berkley Oil & Gas Specialty Services (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	3	2	66.7%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Berkshire Hathaway Guard Insurance Companies (part of Berkshire Hathaway Insurance Group)	2018	77	60	77.9%
	2017	47	38	80.9%
	2016	28	18	64.3%
	2015	9	8	88.9%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Berkshire Hathaway Homestate Companies (part of Berkshire Hathaway Insurance Group)	2018	34	29	85.3%
	2017	41	30	73.2%
	2016	30	21	70.0%
	2015	38	24	63.2%
	2014	49	28	57.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Bitco Insurance Companies (formerly Bituminous Insurance Companies - part of Old Republic Insurance Group)	2018	23	23	100.0%
	2017	29	26	89.7%
	2016	31	27	87.1%
	2015	24	21	87.5%
	2014	10	9	90.0%
Brotherhood Mutual Insurance Company	2018	12	10	83.3%
	2017	8	5	62.5%
	2016	11	10	90.9%
	2015	5	4	80.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Capitol Insurance Companies (part of Alleghany Insurance Holdings)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Carolina Casualty Insurance Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	10	7	70.0%
	2015	15	10	66.7%
	2014	18	16	88.9%
CastlePoint National Insurance Company (formerly Tower Group Companies - declared insolvent as of 4/1/2017)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	2	1	50.0%
	2014	10	7	70.0%
Cherokee Insurance Company	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	6	5	83.3%
	2016	1	0	0.0%
	2015	4	2	50.0%
	2014	2	1	50.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Chubb Group of Insurance Companies	2018	175	144	82.3%
	2017	180	142	78.9%
	2016	174	127	73.0%
	2015	205	143	69.8%
	2014	239	183	76.6%
Church Mutual Insurance Company	2018	41	34	82.9%
	2017	50	41	82.0%
	2016	12	12	100.0%
	2015	14	14	100.0%
	2014	24	16	66.7%
Cincinnati Insurance Companies (part of Cincinnati Financial Corporation)	2018	78	69	88.5%
	2017	72	66	91.7%
	2016	71	64	90.1%
	2015	98	82	83.7%
	2014	106	96	90.6%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
CNA Insurance Companies	2018	114	94	82.5%
	2017	123	100	81.3%
	2016	153	138	90.2%
	2015	176	168	95.5%
	2014	193	174	90.2%
Continental Indemnity Company (part of Berkshire Hathaway Insurance Group)	2018	14	14	100.0%
	2017	19	17	89.5%
	2016	17	12	70.6%
	2015	23	18	78.3%
	2014	29	19	65.5%
Continental Western Group (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	157	144	91.7%
	2017	133	114	85.7%
	2016	90	76	84.4%
	2015	41	35	85.4%
	2014	45	36	80.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Crum & Forster Insurance Group (part of Fairfax Financial Holding Ltd)	2018	40	36	90.0%
	2017	30	23	76.7%
	2016	49	44	89.8%
	2015	33	31	93.9%
	2014	22	17	77.3%
Dakota Group	2018	340	301	88.5%
	2017	323	299	92.6%
	2016	371	322	86.8%
	2015	380	336	88.4%
	2014	382	331	86.6%
Diamond Insurance Company	2018	4	3	75.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	11	10	90.9%
	2015	10	4	40.0%
	2014	4	3	75.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Electric Insurance Group	2018	6	5	83.3%
	2017	8	6	75.0%
	2016	16	15	93.8%
	2015	12	12	100.0%
	2014	9	9	100.0%
EMC Insurance Companies	2018	550	535	97.3%
	2017	411	403	98.1%
	2016	363	351	96.7%
	2015	307	297	96.7%
	2014	293	275	93.9%
Employers Insurance Group	2018	178	155	87.1%
	2017	183	153	83.6%
	2016	212	183	86.3%
	2015	162	141	87.0%
	2014	176	149	84.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Enstar Group Limited	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Everest Reinsurance Group	2018	23	18	78.3%
	2017	11	7	63.6%
	2016	3	2	66.7%
	2015	11	8	72.7%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Farm Bureau Property & Casualty Group	2018	44	37	84.1%
	2017	49	38	77.6%
	2016	44	39	88.6%
	2015	61	49	80.3%
	2014	78	62	79.5%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Farmers Insurance Group (part of Zurich Insurance Group)	2018	19	14	73.7%
	2017	18	14	77.8%
	2016	30	19	63.3%
	2015	17	11	64.7%
	2014	17	12	70.6%
Federated Mutual Group	2018	254	242	95.3%
	2017	247	237	96.0%
	2016	295	279	94.6%
	2015	323	309	95.7%
	2014	294	281	95.6%
Federated Rural Electric Insurance Exchange	2018	7	7	100.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	7	6	85.7%
	2015	9	9	100.0%
	2014	8	8	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Firemans Fund Insurance Companies (part of Allianz of America)	2018	15	7	46.7%
	2017	12	7	58.3%
	2016	14	11	78.6%
	2015	25	18	72.0%
	2014	17	14	82.4%
FirstComp Insurance Company (part of Markel Corporation Group)	2018	10	8	80.0%
	2017	6	4	66.7%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	2	0	0.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
Florists Mutual Group (reported under Sentry Insurance Group as of 2016)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	14	12	85.7%
	2014	15	15	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Freestone Insurance Company (formerly Dallas National Insurance Company - declared insolvent as of 8/15/2014)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	17	15	88.2%
Great American Insurance Companies (part of Great American Insurance Group)	2018	107	92	86.0%
	2017	66	62	93.9%
	2016	49	45	91.8%
	2015	19	19	100.0%
	2014	12	7	58.3%
Great Divide Insurance Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	51	48	94.1%
	2017	16	14	87.5%
	2016	5	2	40.0%
	2015	6	4	66.7%
	2014	3	3	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Great West Casualty Company (part of Old Republic Insurance Group)	2018	78	74	94.9%
	2017	87	82	94.3%
	2016	77	75	97.4%
	2015	79	69	87.3%
	2014	86	74	86.0%
Grinnell Mutual Group	2018	116	98	84.5%
	2017	144	132	91.7%
	2016	157	136	86.6%
	2015	121	105	86.8%
	2014	161	145	90.1%
GuideOne Insurance	2018	10	10	100.0%
	2017	10	9	90.0%
	2016	14	14	100.0%
	2015	14	11	78.6%
	2014	8	5	62.5%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Hanover Insurance Group	2018	108	95	88.0%
	2017	100	93	93.0%
	2016	111	94	84.7%
	2015	98	77	78.6%
	2014	93	75	80.6%
Harleysville Insurance (reported under Allied Group as of 2018 - part of Nationwide Group)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	24	21	87.5%
	2016	20	18	90.0%
	2015	17	16	94.1%
	2014	26	22	84.6%
Hartford Insurance Group	2018	439	363	82.7%
	2017	456	372	81.6%
	2016	515	415	80.6%
	2015	522	448	85.8%
	2014	572	492	86.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
HDI Global Insurance Company (formerly HDI Gerling America Insurance Company)	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	7	7	100.0%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Health Care Insurance Reciprocal	2018	134	123	91.8%
	2017	119	108	90.8%
	2016	138	124	89.9%
	2015	124	113	91.1%
	2014	131	122	93.1%
ICW Group	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	2	2	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Illinois Casualty Company	2018	17	12	70.6%
	2017	20	14	70.0%
	2016	19	16	84.2%
	2015	20	17	85.0%
	2014	15	10	66.7%
Imperium Insurance Company (part of Houston International Insurance Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Indiana Insurance (part of Liberty Mutual Insurance Companies)	2018	45	40	88.9%
	2017	53	42	79.2%
	2016	44	37	84.1%
	2015	73	58	79.5%
	2014	128	100	78.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Integrity Mutual Insurance Company (part of Grange Mutual Casualty Group)	2018	81	72	88.9%
	2017	51	46	90.2%
	2016	46	37	80.4%
	2015	54	52	96.3%
	2014	50	48	96.0%
Liberty Mutual Insurance (part of Liberty Mutual Insurance Companies)	2018	520	459	88.3%
	2017	489	431	88.1%
	2016	492	443	90.0%
	2015	524	447	85.3%
	2014	725	626	86.3%
Lumbermens Underwriting Alliance (declared insolvent as of 05/23/2016)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	52	48	92.3%
	2014	66	60	90.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Markel Insurance Company (part of Markel Corporation Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Meadowbrook Insurance Group	2018	53	47	88.7%
	2017	85	78	91.8%
	2016	124	116	93.5%
	2015	144	126	87.5%
	2014	206	170	82.5%
Memic Group (part of Maine Employers' Mutual Insurance Company)	2018	7	6	85.7%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	2	1	50.0%
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Midwest Employers Casualty Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	1	0	0.0%
	2014	7	6	85.7%
Midwest Family Mutual Insurance Company	2018	79	73	92.4%
	2017	76	70	92.1%
	2016	92	78	84.8%
	2015	116	104	89.7%
	2014	154	136	88.3%
Midwest Insurance Company	2018	56	42	75.0%
	2017	51	36	70.6%
	2016	39	33	84.6%
	2015	47	41	87.2%
	2014	51	43	84.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Minnesota Assigned Risk Plan	2018	389	318	81.7%
	2017	465	387	83.2%
	2016	612	477	77.9%
	2015	728	588	80.8%
	2014	740	633	85.5%
Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance Group	2018	4	3	75.0%
	2017	3	2	66.7%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	6	4	66.7%
	2014	5	3	60.0%
Motorists Commercial Mutual Insurance Company (part of Motorists Insurance Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	0	0.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	2	1	50.0%
	2014	2	1	50.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Munich Re America Corporation Group (part of Munich Reinsurance Company)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	2	1	50.0%
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	0	0	N/A
National Interstate Insurance Company (part of Great American Insurance Group)	2018	9	9	100.0%
	2017	11	8	72.7%
	2016	19	13	68.4%
	2015	8	3	37.5%
	2014	6	4	66.7%
Nationwide Agribusiness (part of Nationwide Group)	2018	105	96	91.4%
	2017	118	92	78.0%
	2016	120	109	90.8%
	2015	99	84	84.8%
	2014	74	56	75.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Old Republic Insurance (part of Old Republic Insurance Group)	2018	635	584	92.0%
	2017	523	469	89.7%
	2016	515	464	90.1%
	2015	448	422	94.2%
	2014	452	406	89.8%
OneBeacon Insurance Group (reported under Armour Insurance Group and Atlantic Specialty Companies as of 2015)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	36	26	72.2%
Penn Millers Insurance Company (part of Chubb Group of Insurance Companies)	2018	8	8	100.0%
	2017	5	3	60.0%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	4	3	75.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Pharmacists Mutual Insurance Company	2018	12	11	91.7%
	2017	9	8	88.9%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	10	8	80.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
PMA Insurance Group (part of Old Republic Insurance Group)	2018	60	51	85.0%
	2017	64	47	73.4%
	2016	54	46	85.2%
	2015	62	52	83.9%
	2014	44	32	72.7%
Preferred Professional Insurance Company	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	0	0.0%
	2016	4	3	75.0%
	2015	6	5	83.3%
	2014	7	3	42.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
ProSelect Insurance Company (formerly MHA Insurance Company - part of Coverys Companies)	2018	67	62	92.5%
	2017	56	54	96.4%
	2016	67	60	89.6%
	2015	88	81	92.0%
	2014	101	96	95.0%
Prosight Specialty Group (part of Prosight Global Incorporated)	2018	4	4	100.0%
	2017	5	4	80.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	5	4	80.0%
	2014	5	2	40.0%
QBE North America	2018	98	80	81.6%
	2017	107	92	86.0%
	2016	135	124	91.9%
	2015	163	137	84.0%
	2014	222	177	79.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
RAM Mutual Insurance Company	2018	97	88	90.7%
	2017	102	93	91.2%
	2016	90	84	93.3%
	2015	120	104	86.7%
	2014	158	144	91.1%
Republic Companies Group (part of AmTrust Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Riverport Insurance Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	5	4	80.0%
	2017	25	25	100.0%
	2016	39	35	89.7%
	2015	22	20	90.9%
	2014	32	29	90.6%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
RLI Group	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
RTW Group (part of State Auto Insurance Companies)	2018	199	168	84.4%
	2017	196	175	89.3%
	2016	254	220	86.6%
	2015	255	223	87.5%
	2014	328	297	90.5%
Safety National Group (part of Tokio Marine America)	2018	129	112	86.8%
	2017	153	132	86.3%
	2016	129	113	87.6%
	2015	101	77	76.2%
	2014	70	57	81.4%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Scottsdale Insurance Group (part of Nationwide Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	11	11	100.0%
	2015	7	5	71.4%
	2014	6	3	50.0%
SeaBright Insurance Company (reported under Enstar Group Limited as of 2016)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	13	13	100.0%
Secura Insurance Companies	2018	280	265	94.6%
	2017	246	225	91.5%
	2016	231	201	87.0%
	2015	240	217	90.4%
	2014	266	250	94.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Selective Insurance Company of America (formerly Selective Insurance Group)	2018	91	77	84.6%
	2017	84	62	73.8%
	2016	79	57	72.2%
	2015	48	36	75.0%
	2014	67	59	88.1%
Sentry Insurance Group	2018	566	509	89.9%
	2017	549	519	94.5%
	2016	522	471	90.2%
	2015	537	496	92.4%
	2014	476	452	95.0%
SFM Mutual Insurance Companies	2018	1,996	1,846	92.5%
	2017	1,737	1,632	94.0%
	2016	1,758	1,643	93.5%
	2015	1,626	1,503	92.4%
	2014	1,822	1,691	92.8%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Sompo America Insurance Company (formerly Sompo Japan Insurance Company of America - part of Sompo Japan US Group)	2018	13	12	92.3%
	2017	15	12	80.0%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Sparta Insurance Company	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	6	4	66.7%
Spring Valley Mutual Insurance Company (reported under The Main Street America Group as of 2017)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	3	2	66.7%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	3	2	66.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
StarNet Insurance Company (part of W R Berkley Group)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	5	1	20.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Starr Indemnity & Liability Company (part of Starr Companies)	2018	87	72	82.8%
	2017	51	47	92.2%
	2016	48	43	89.6%
	2015	33	31	93.9%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
State Farm Group	2018	38	33	86.8%
	2017	39	25	64.1%
	2016	62	54	87.1%
	2015	88	71	80.7%
	2014	71	58	81.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
State National Group (part of Markel Corporation Group)	2018	7	4	57.1%
	2017	4	1	25.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
T.H.E. Insurance Company	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
The IMT Group	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	1	0	0.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
The Main Street America Group	2018	3	2	66.7%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
Tokio Marine America (formerly Tokio Marine Management Incorporated)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	4	3	75.0%
Transguard Insurance Company of America (part of IAT Insurance Group)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	0	0	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Travelers Group	2018	1,412	1,212	85.8%
	2017	1,449	1,308	90.3%
	2016	1,460	1,326	90.8%
	2015	1,544	1,384	89.6%
	2014	1,564	1,370	87.6%
Triangle Insurance Company	2018	5	3	60.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	2	1	50.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%
United Fire & Casualty Group	2018	73	64	87.7%
	2017	105	97	92.4%
	2016	67	55	82.1%
	2015	69	59	85.5%
	2014	52	44	84.6%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
United Wisconsin Insurance Company (d.b.a. United Heartland - part of Accident Fund Group)	2018	53	47	88.7%
	2017	93	80	86.0%
	2016	115	98	85.2%
	2015	107	91	85.0%
	2014	87	71	81.6%
Utica National Insurance Group	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	0	0	N/A
Vanliner Insurance Company (part of Great American Insurance Group)	2018	19	17	89.5%
	2017	26	24	92.3%
	2016	27	21	77.8%
	2015	30	28	93.3%
	2014	28	22	78.6%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
West Bend Mutual Insurance Company	2018	228	211	92.5%
	2017	205	186	90.7%
	2016	203	187	92.1%
	2015	188	166	88.3%
	2014	195	181	92.8%
Western National Insurance Group	2018	402	368	91.5%
	2017	390	366	93.8%
	2016	406	381	93.8%
	2015	464	433	93.3%
	2014	493	458	92.9%
Westfield Group	2018	108	99	91.7%
	2017	105	96	91.4%
	2016	125	113	90.4%
	2015	131	109	83.2%
	2014	147	131	89.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Work First Casualty Company	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	13	13	100.0%
	2015	20	16	80.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
XL America Group	2018	368	338	91.8%
	2017	354	319	90.1%
	2016	257	224	87.2%
	2015	227	189	83.3%
	2014	174	149	85.6%
Zenith National Insurance Group (part of Fairfax Financial Holdings Ltd)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	2	2	100.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	5	5	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Zurich North America (part of Zurich Insurance Group)	2018	1,292	1,159	89.7%
	2017	1,142	997	87.3%
	2016	1,042	924	88.7%
	2015	886	760	85.8%
	2014	791	661	83.6%

Self-insured employers

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
ABF Freight System Incorporated	2018	9	9	100.0%
	2017	17	17	100.0%
	2016	11	11	100.0%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	12	12	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Access Insurance Association	2018	62	59	95.2%
	2017	51	50	98.0%
	2016	50	44	88.0%
	2015	65	62	95.4%
	2014	56	53	94.6%
AG Processing Incorporated	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Allete (legally incorporated as Minnesota Power Incorporated)	2018	4	4	100.0%
	2017	9	8	88.9%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Allina Health System	2018	346	326	94.2%
	2017	377	363	96.3%
	2016	398	374	94.0%
	2015	368	347	94.3%
	2014	359	345	96.1%
American Crystal Sugar Company	2018	7	7	100.0%
	2017	13	12	92.3%
	2016	4	3	75.0%
	2015	15	14	93.3%
	2014	7	7	100.0%
Amherst H Wilder Foundation	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Anderson Trucking Service Incorporated	2018	4	2	50.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	2	2	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
Anoka County	2018	8	8	100.0%
	2017	8	8	100.0%
	2016	16	14	87.5%
	2015	9	9	100.0%
	2014	7	6	85.7%
Archdiocese of St Paul & Minneapolis	2018	14	13	92.9%
	2017	20	20	100.0%
	2016	18	18	100.0%
	2015	26	26	100.0%
	2014	17	17	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Archer Daniels Midland Company	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	4	3	75.0%
	2016	4	3	75.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Arctic Cat Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 3/5/2017)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	9	8	88.9%
	2015	8	8	100.0%
	2014	12	11	91.7%
Atlas Staffing Incorporated (new self-insured as of 1/12/2015)	2018	83	78	94.0%
	2017	49	44	89.8%
	2016	67	60	89.6%
	2015	25	24	96.0%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Benedictine Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	40	32	80.0%
	2017	60	49	81.7%
	2016	37	34	91.9%
	2015	40	37	92.5%
	2014	56	55	98.2%
Bermo Incorporated	2018	12	11	91.7%
	2017	6	6	100.0%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	7	6	85.7%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
Blandin Paper Company	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Minnesota	2018	13	12	92.3%
	2017	12	12	100.0%
	2016	18	18	100.0%
	2015	13	13	100.0%
	2014	23	22	95.7%
Builders & Contractors Workers Compensation Fund	2018	155	146	94.2%
	2017	150	145	96.7%
	2016	127	118	92.9%
	2015	109	102	93.6%
	2014	97	85	87.6%
Care Providers Workers Compensation Fund	2018	40	36	90.0%
	2017	23	21	91.3%
	2016	36	35	97.2%
	2015	34	27	79.4%
	2014	41	35	85.4%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Carl Bolander & Sons Company	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Carleton College	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Children's Hospital & Clinics of Minnesota	2018	37	35	94.6%
	2017	26	25	96.2%
	2016	29	27	93.1%
	2015	33	30	90.9%
	2014	27	27	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
CHS Incorporated	2018	23	21	91.3%
	2017	16	16	100.0%
	2016	18	17	94.4%
	2015	13	11	84.6%
	2014	25	24	96.0%
City of Bloomington	2018	7	6	85.7%
	2017	9	7	77.8%
	2016	17	15	88.2%
	2015	18	18	100.0%
	2014	13	13	100.0%
City of Duluth	2018	21	21	100.0%
	2017	15	14	93.3%
	2016	24	23	95.8%
	2015	14	14	100.0%
	2014	22	17	77.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
City of Eagan	2018	8	6	75.0%
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	11	11	100.0%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	7	6	85.7%
City of Minneapolis	2018	167	163	97.6%
	2017	143	136	95.1%
	2016	156	154	98.7%
	2015	154	153	99.4%
	2014	150	148	98.7%
City of Plymouth	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	8	8	100.0%
	2016	9	9	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	7	7	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
City of Richfield	2018	7	7	100.0%
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
City of Rochester	2018	19	17	89.5%
	2017	28	27	96.4%
	2016	29	26	89.7%
	2015	19	19	100.0%
	2014	24	24	100.0%
City of Roseville	2018	5	4	80.0%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	6	6	100.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
City of St Paul	2018	162	160	98.8%
	2017	126	122	96.8%
	2016	147	146	99.3%
	2015	119	117	98.3%
	2014	99	98	99.0%
Coca-Cola Refreshments USA Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 05/01/2018)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	24	22	91.7%
	2015	22	20	90.9%
	2014	31	31	100.0%
Cold Spring Granite Company	2018	12	11	91.7%
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	5	5	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Conagra Foods Incorporated	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	6	5	83.3%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Construction Services Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	8	8	100.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%
Crystal Cabinet Works Incorporated	2018	11	11	100.0%
	2017	13	12	92.3%
	2016	6	5	83.3%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	5	5	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Cummins Incorporated	2018	8	5	62.5%
	2017	8	8	100.0%
	2016	5	3	60.0%
	2015	6	5	83.3%
	2014	10	8	80.0%
Dairy Farmers of America Incorporated	2018	16	15	93.8%
	2017	18	17	94.4%
	2016	22	21	95.5%
	2015	27	25	92.6%
	2014	18	16	88.9%
Dakota County	2018	10	9	90.0%
	2017	7	7	100.0%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	6	6	100.0%
	2014	8	7	87.5%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Diocese of Winona	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	11	9	81.8%
	2015	5	5	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Ecowater Systems Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 11/15/2013 - a subsidiary of Marmon Industrial LLC)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	2	1	50.0%
EEP Workers Compensation Fund	2018	16	16	100.0%
	2017	28	27	96.4%
	2016	14	13	92.9%
	2015	20	19	95.0%
	2014	27	26	96.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Elim Care Incorporated	2018	11	11	100.0%
	2017	30	27	90.0%
	2016	18	17	94.4%
	2015	22	20	90.9%
	2014	29	28	96.6%
Essentia Health	2018	101	100	99.0%
	2017	93	90	96.8%
	2016	99	95	96.0%
	2015	93	91	97.8%
	2014	91	90	98.9%
Fabcon Precast LLC & Fabcon Companies LLC	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	2	1	50.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Fairmont Foods of Minnesota Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 03/16/2015)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	9	9	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
Fairview Health Services	2018	371	355	95.7%
	2017	237	231	97.5%
	2016	224	212	94.6%
	2015	194	191	98.5%
	2014	183	182	99.5%
Farmers Union Industries LLC	2018	7	7	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	5	5	100.0%
	2014	5	5	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
FedEx Corporation	2018	75	74	98.7%
	2017	79	76	96.2%
	2016	72	70	97.2%
	2015	61	54	88.5%
	2014	60	59	98.3%
FedEx Freight Incorporated	2018	27	26	96.3%
	2017	35	34	97.1%
	2016	33	32	97.0%
	2015	42	42	100.0%
	2014	37	36	97.3%
Forest Products Commercial Self-Insurance Group	2018	34	33	97.1%
	2017	28	25	89.3%
	2016	36	36	100.0%
	2015	36	34	94.4%
	2014	37	32	86.5%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Frandsen Corporation	2018	10	10	100.0%
	2017	13	12	92.3%
	2016	15	15	100.0%
	2015	12	12	100.0%
	2014	12	11	91.7%
Gillette Children's Specialty Healthcare	2018	6	6	100.0%
	2017	7	6	85.7%
	2016	5	3	60.0%
	2015	6	5	83.3%
	2014	13	13	100.0%
Gopher Resource LLC	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	9	8	88.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Graco Incorporated	2018	16	15	93.8%
	2017	15	15	100.0%
	2016	19	18	94.7%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	10	10	100.0%
Grand Itasca Clinic & Hospital	2018	8	8	100.0%
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
Greater Minnesota Self-Insurance Fund	2018	13	12	92.3%
	2017	17	16	94.1%
	2016	17	16	94.1%
	2015	25	25	100.0%
	2014	28	26	92.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Grede LLC - St Cloud (no longer self-insured as of 10/01/2017 - a subsidiary of Grede Holdings LLC)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	2	2	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	0	0	N/A
Hancock Concrete Products LLC	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	4	3	75.0%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	5	5	100.0%
Health Care Select Group Self-Insurance Fund	2018	45	40	88.9%
	2017	27	21	77.8%
	2016	40	34	85.0%
	2015	45	44	97.8%
	2014	41	37	90.2%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
HealthEast (reported under Fairview Health Services as of 2018)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	84	80	95.2%
	2016	105	96	91.4%
	2015	111	106	95.5%
	2014	88	83	94.3%
HealthPartners Incorporated	2018	31	29	93.5%
	2017	25	22	88.0%
	2016	23	22	95.7%
	2015	26	25	96.2%
	2014	22	20	90.9%
Hennepin County	2018	108	107	99.1%
	2017	127	124	97.6%
	2016	135	131	97.0%
	2015	119	114	95.8%
	2014	121	117	96.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Honeywell International Incorporated	2018	10	9	90.0%
	2017	8	6	75.0%
	2016	12	11	91.7%
	2015	13	13	100.0%
	2014	20	17	85.0%
Hormel Foods Corporation	2018	61	59	96.7%
	2017	95	89	93.7%
	2016	71	70	98.6%
	2015	88	87	98.9%
	2014	84	84	100.0%
HPI-Ramsey	2018	44	44	100.0%
	2017	36	36	100.0%
	2016	40	38	95.0%
	2015	35	33	94.3%
	2014	36	36	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Hutchinson Technology Incorporated	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	2	2	100.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	0	0	N/A
International Paper Company	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	2	1	50.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	6	5	83.3%
Interstate Power & Light Company (a subsidiary of Alliant Energy Corporation)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	0	0.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	0	0	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
ISD 11 - Anoka Hennepin	2018	31	31	100.0%
	2017	37	37	100.0%
	2016	48	48	100.0%
	2015	31	30	96.8%
	2014	30	30	100.0%
ISD 535 - Rochester	2018	28	27	96.4%
	2017	22	21	95.5%
	2016	19	19	100.0%
	2015	22	21	95.5%
	2014	18	18	100.0%
ISD 625 - St Paul	2018	78	78	100.0%
	2017	65	65	100.0%
	2016	69	69	100.0%
	2015	81	81	100.0%
	2014	87	85	97.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Itasca County	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%
J & R Schugel Holdings Incorporated	2018	19	14	73.7%
	2017	10	8	80.0%
	2016	7	6	85.7%
	2015	15	15	100.0%
	2014	20	17	85.0%
Lamb Weston/RDO Frozen	2018	5	4	80.0%
	2017	5	3	60.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	11	11	100.0%
	2014	4	4	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Land O' Lakes Incorporated	2018	6	6	100.0%
	2017	7	7	100.0%
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	5	4	80.0%
League of Minnesota Cities Insurance Trust	2018	495	446	90.1%
	2017	483	431	89.2%
	2016	464	428	92.2%
	2015	493	461	93.5%
	2014	550	506	92.0%
Life-Science Innovations LLC	2018	12	12	100.0%
	2017	18	18	100.0%
	2016	19	19	100.0%
	2015	16	15	93.8%
	2014	16	15	93.8%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Louisiana-Pacific Corporation	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Lupient Group Self Insurance Fund (no longer self-insured as of 10/14/2016)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	7	7	100.0%
Lutheran Social Service of Minnesota	2018	19	19	100.0%
	2017	15	15	100.0%
	2016	16	16	100.0%
	2015	16	16	100.0%
	2014	19	18	94.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Macy's Incorporated	2018	4	3	75.0%
	2017	14	12	85.7%
	2016	20	14	70.0%
	2015	14	10	71.4%
	2014	25	23	92.0%
Marvin Lumber & Cedar Company	2018	13	10	76.9%
	2017	9	8	88.9%
	2016	7	5	71.4%
	2015	16	11	68.8%
	2014	18	16	88.9%
Mayo Clinic	2018	341	340	99.7%
	2017	366	363	99.2%
	2016	363	361	99.4%
	2015	379	377	99.5%
	2014	373	373	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Medtronic Incorporated	2018	13	13	100.0%
	2017	7	7	100.0%
	2016	9	9	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	8	8	100.0%
Metal-Matic Incorporated	2018	8	8	100.0%
	2017	8	8	100.0%
	2016	10	10	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Metropolitan Airports Commission	2018	12	12	100.0%
	2017	8	7	87.5%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	11	10	90.9%
	2014	10	10	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Metropolitan Council	2018	161	152	94.4%
	2017	168	157	93.5%
	2016	151	144	95.4%
	2015	170	159	93.5%
	2014	179	165	92.2%
Midwest Safety Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	54	51	94.4%
	2017	51	51	100.0%
	2016	57	57	100.0%
	2015	74	72	97.3%
	2014	81	79	97.5%
Miner's Incorporated	2018	32	32	100.0%
	2017	21	20	95.2%
	2016	30	29	96.7%
	2015	29	25	86.2%
	2014	29	27	93.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Minneapolis Park & Recreation Board	2018	30	28	93.3%
	2017	24	24	100.0%
	2016	24	23	95.8%
	2015	25	25	100.0%
	2014	32	30	93.8%
Minnesota Association of Townships	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	4	4	100.0%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	8	8	100.0%
Minnesota Counties Intergovernmental Trust	2018	230	223	97.0%
	2017	222	218	98.2%
	2016	183	176	96.2%
	2015	198	188	94.9%
	2014	218	203	93.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation	2018	1	0	0.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	3	2	66.7%
Minnesota Health Care Association	2018	50	43	86.0%
	2017	50	48	96.0%
	2016	60	57	95.0%
	2015	80	80	100.0%
	2014	75	69	92.0%
Minnesota Manufacturers Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	22	21	95.5%
	2017	24	21	87.5%
	2016	21	21	100.0%
	2015	11	10	90.9%
	2014	10	7	70.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation	2018	1	0	0.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	3	2	66.7%
Minnesota Health Care Association	2018	50	43	86.0%
	2017	50	48	96.0%
	2016	60	57	95.0%
	2015	80	80	100.0%
	2014	75	69	92.0%
Minnesota Manufacturers Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	22	21	95.5%
	2017	24	21	87.5%
	2016	21	21	100.0%
	2015	11	10	90.9%
	2014	10	7	70.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Minnesota Masonic Homes	2018	11	10	90.9%
	2017	8	7	87.5%
	2016	6	5	83.3%
	2015	6	6	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Minnesota Rural Electric Workers' Compensation Trust	2018	25	24	96.0%
	2017	36	33	91.7%
	2016	20	20	100.0%
	2015	15	13	86.7%
	2014	35	34	97.1%
Minnesota Soft Drink Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	24	22	91.7%
	2017	24	22	91.7%
	2016	18	17	94.4%
	2015	20	20	100.0%
	2014	24	23	95.8%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Municipal Building Commission	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Nonprofit Insurance Trust	2018	207	194	93.7%
	2017	209	187	89.5%
	2016	205	189	92.2%
	2015	178	165	92.7%
	2014	176	162	92.0%
Nordstrom Incorporated	2018	11	9	81.8%
	2017	4	3	75.0%
	2016	2	2	100.0%
	2015	8	7	87.5%
	2014	2	2	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Northern Tool & Equipment Company Incorporated	2018	12	12	100.0%
	2017	13	13	100.0%
	2016	13	13	100.0%
	2015	14	14	100.0%
	2014	23	21	91.3%
OfficeMax Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 5/1/2014)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Olmsted County	2018	11	11	100.0%
	2017	12	12	100.0%
	2016	12	12	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Otter Tail Corporation	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%
Park Nicollet Health Services	2018	48	45	93.8%
	2017	54	49	90.7%
	2016	35	30	85.7%
	2015	39	37	94.9%
	2014	29	29	100.0%
Parker Hannifin Corporation	2018	2	1	50.0%
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	1	1	100.0%
	2015	5	3	60.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Polaris Industries Incorporated	2018	11	10	90.9%
	2017	10	10	100.0%
	2016	17	16	94.1%
	2015	17	17	100.0%
	2014	14	13	92.9%
Presbyterian Homes & Services	2018	46	43	93.5%
	2017	48	47	97.9%
	2016	32	29	90.6%
	2015	29	28	96.6%
	2014	39	39	100.0%
Pro Employ Ease Incorporated (new self-insured as of 2/1/2017)	2018	2	2	100.0%
	2017	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Quadrangle Group Self-Insurance Association	2018	13	12	92.3%
	2017	31	30	96.8%
	2016	30	28	93.3%
	2015	22	22	100.0%
	2014	25	25	100.0%
R D Offutt Farms Company (formerly R D Offutt Company)	2018	4	4	100.0%
	2017	6	6	100.0%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	7	7	100.0%
	2014	3	2	66.7%
Ramsey County	2018	42	38	90.5%
	2017	34	33	97.1%
	2016	35	34	97.1%
	2015	51	51	100.0%
	2014	56	56	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Range Regional Health Services (reported under Fairview Health Services as of 2017)	2018	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2017	9	9	100.0%
	2016	4	2	50.0%
	2015	11	10	90.9%
	2014	13	13	100.0%
RCI Minnesota	2018	19	18	94.7%
	2017	17	17	100.0%
	2016	21	20	95.2%
	2015	27	24	88.9%
	2014	26	25	96.2%
Red Wing Shoe Company Incorporated	2018	18	16	88.9%
	2017	14	13	92.9%
	2016	17	14	82.4%
	2015	18	16	88.9%
	2014	11	10	90.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Ridgeview Medical Center	2018	22	20	90.9%
	2017	17	15	88.2%
	2016	13	13	100.0%
	2015	17	17	100.0%
	2014	16	16	100.0%
Riverview Healthcare Association	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	2	2	100.0%
	2014	3	3	100.0%
Rosemount Aerospace Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 4/1/2013 - a subsidiary of Goodrich Corporation)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	0	0.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Rosemount Incorporated (a subsidiary of Emerson Electric Company)	2018	6	5	83.3%
	2017	3	2	66.7%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	3	2	66.7%
Ryder System Incorporated (new self-insured as of 12/1/2014)	2018	3	1	33.3%
	2017	2	1	50.0%
	2016	2	1	50.0%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
St Louis County	2018	26	24	92.3%
	2017	27	27	100.0%
	2016	20	19	95.0%
	2015	29	29	100.0%
	2014	32	31	96.9%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Shafer Contracting Company Incorporated	2018	9	8	88.9%
	2017	7	6	85.7%
	2016	5	5	100.0%
	2015	5	4	80.0%
	2014	6	6	100.0%
Southern Minnesota Beet Sugar Cooperative	2018	9	8	88.9%
	2017	9	7	77.8%
	2016	10	10	100.0%
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	9	9	100.0%
Special School District #1	2018	98	95	96.9%
	2017	113	113	100.0%
	2016	97	95	97.9%
	2015	78	77	98.7%
	2014	70	59	84.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Stan Koch & Sons Trucking Incorporated	2018	8	7	87.5%
	2017	6	6	100.0%
	2016	6	5	83.3%
	2015	11	11	100.0%
	2014	15	14	93.3%
State of Minnesota	2018	573	547	95.5%
	2017	589	573	97.3%
	2016	589	571	96.9%
	2015	624	584	93.6%
	2014	628	580	92.4%
Target Corporation	2018	111	98	88.3%
	2017	138	125	90.6%
	2016	151	139	92.1%
	2015	168	148	88.1%
	2014	181	167	92.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Taylor Corporation	2018	47	43	91.5%
	2017	37	32	86.5%
	2016	40	38	95.0%
	2015	43	43	100.0%
	2014	31	29	93.5%
The Boldt Company	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	1	0	0.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	0	0	N/A
The Builders Group	2018	341	328	96.2%
	2017	333	324	97.3%
	2016	411	404	98.3%
	2015	474	458	96.6%
	2014	387	368	95.1%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
The Davey Tree Expert Company	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	3	3	100.0%
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	4	4	100.0%
	2014	2	2	100.0%
The Sherwin Williams Company	2018	3	1	33.3%
	2017	5	5	100.0%
	2016	6	5	83.3%
	2015	1	1	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
The Smead Manufacturing Company	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	3	2	66.7%
	2015	9	9	100.0%
	2014	13	12	92.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
The Thro Company (no longer self-insured as of 7/1/2015)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	10	10	100.0%
	2014	7	7	100.0%
The Toro Company	2018	14	13	92.9%
	2017	13	13	100.0%
	2016	22	22	100.0%
	2015	25	25	100.0%
	2014	15	15	100.0%
The Work Connection Incorporated (no longer self-insured as of 10/1/2013)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	38	36	94.7%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Three Rivers Park District	2018	12	12	100.0%
	2017	7	5	71.4%
	2016	10	10	100.0%
	2015	6	6	100.0%
	2014	8	8	100.0%
Trifac Workers' Compensation Fund	2018	107	95	88.8%
	2017	78	72	92.3%
	2016	119	114	95.8%
	2015	188	167	88.8%
	2014	246	209	85.0%
TrueBlue Incorporated (formerly known as Labor Ready Midwest Incorporated)	2018	51	48	94.1%
	2017	29	25	86.2%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	9	8	88.9%
	2014	15	15	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
Tyco Electronics (no longer self-insured as of 12/8/2010)	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	0	0	N/A
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Ulland Brothers Incorporated (new self-insured as of 4/4/2014)	2018	3	3	100.0%
	2017	2	2	100.0%
	2016	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2015	N/A	N/A	N/A
	2014	N/A	N/A	N/A
United States Steel Corporation	2018	12	11	91.7%
	2017	21	19	90.5%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	12	12	100.0%
	2014	15	14	93.3%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
University of Minnesota	2018	115	107	93.0%
	2017	94	87	92.6%
	2016	92	84	91.3%
	2015	101	89	88.1%
	2014	117	108	92.3%
University of St Thomas	2018	6	6	100.0%
	2017	8	8	100.0%
	2016	6	6	100.0%
	2015	11	10	90.9%
	2014	8	7	87.5%
Up North Plastics Incorporated (an affiliate of Poly-America L P)	2018	1	1	100.0%
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	3	3	100.0%
	2015	6	6	100.0%
	2014	4	3	75.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
VR US Holdings Incorporated	2018	5	5	100.0%
	2017	1	1	100.0%
	2016	4	4	100.0%
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	4	2	50.0%
Wayne Transports Incorporated	2018	8	7	87.5%
	2017	11	11	100.0%
	2016	8	8	100.0%
	2015	12	12	100.0%
	2014	10	10	100.0%
Wells Concrete Products Company	2018	8	7	87.5%
	2017	17	16	94.1%
	2016	11	11	100.0%
	2015	8	8	100.0%
	2014	12	12	100.0%

Company name	Fiscal year	Number of lost time claims	*Number with timely action	*Percentage with timely action
White Castle System Incorporated	2018	0	0	N/A
	2017	0	0	N/A
	2016	0	0	N/A
	2015	3	3	100.0%
	2014	1	1	100.0%
Winona Health	2018	11	11	100.0%
	2017	7	7	100.0%
	2016	10	10	100.0%
	2015	14	14	100.0%
	2014	12	12	100.0%
YRC Worldwide Incorporated	2018	21	18	85.7%
	2017	21	14	66.7%
	2016	29	29	100.0%
	2015	19	17	89.5%
	2014	23	23	100.0%

* The promptness with which insurers make first payments and deny claims can depend on how promptly the employer files the *First Report of Injury* form with them. This report does not make a distinction between first actions that were untimely due to the actions of the employer versus the insurer. All untimely actions, regardless of responsible party, are subtracted from the overall number of claims to arrive at the number and percentage of timely first actions.